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BALTTMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND . @ G ﬂ A "
FIRST APOSTOLIC FAITH GOSPEL TABERNACLE CHURCH : _
INTEROFRCE CORREIranpENcE 206 BALNEW STREET
BALTI MORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE
Arnold Jabl on DUNDALE, Md, 21222 RN
T0.....2oning_Commissloner  _______ Date.  March 17, 1987 . ... APRIL 23,1987 March 10, 1947

Morman E. Gerber, AICP
FROM...Qfflce of Flanning and Zoning Mr, C. Brown : :
Baltimore Coundy Pubfic Seavecdsd
11 W Chesapeake Ave.

COUNTYT OFFECE BLDG.
111 ®, ChResapssin Ave Bobert E. Juy, Edgulre
Towaon, Sarylacd 31104 =

130 Marpriet Bluwd.

Dundalie, Maryiand 21222

SUBJECT... faning_Petition Number B7-380-A County Office Bldg. Rm 319 ooa
Toson, Md. 71204 RE; Item Nu. 300 - Case Mo, B5-380-A
' ] 3 CF sirman Fetitioners First Apostollc FRLLT
in xe: peamid application ® 94647c Gospel Tabernacle Crurch
Assuming compllance with the comments of the Foning Petition for Zoning Varlance
Deatr Mt Bamen : - : R
we deeply gpp:m;.iﬂ_{g our concean fon Baliimote County as well s for ud. Howesen, " Dear Mr. Joy:
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EEE ? Ep day that, £f 44 about six inches befow Lhe n:url rfhg madn koad bed.  lp te Ehlj paiat Tratfic Enginesring HL;!‘:.-‘.'.'_'.F.'!'l Witk the atuve-refeprerced pelition. The following
il st SV, BubJsct) neguest. intenion natural ground drainage has been sufficient, and we do nof plan fo do R i comments are mot intended o indlcate Lhe appropriateness of
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- furs -4 it becomes neccessary for Lo build a macadam perkang area, we will priok Lo any Frateck: Rlannane Zoning wpiznloner With recomzendatiors as to the suit-
5' < E’ E construction secure fhe proper peamits and, submit oin plans for a stowm waien b g e s ability of tne requested zuning.
mantqement anaylsss. g
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' - A Ll ' Director Gt i mambars gre receuved, T will foewars them wo o you Lherwlias,
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BALTIMORE COUNTY
DEFARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
TCWSON . MARYLAND 21204

: =7 454-3530 Zoning Commissioner

of Water Quality and Waste Management at L9L-3768, regerding removal and/or
STEPHEN £ COLLING Office of Planning and Zoning disposal of potentiallr hazardous materials and solid wasies, /
Ty DIRECTOR County O0ffice Bullding
Magcw |7 198677

Fowson; Mimyand o0, () Any atandonrd wudergrowd storage tanks containing gasoline, waste oil. sol-
J 27 1987 vents, etc., nust have the contents removed by a licensed havler and iither
Re: Zoning Advisory Meeting of JA~umwl L/,
Item ¢ 20D

be remcved from the property or proparly backfilled. Prior to recuvs. or
- abandonment, owner muat contact the Divialon of Water Quality and Wam'o
Property Owner: ARsT BvsstDLIC Frtw _ Property Owmer: }Z“j

Location: QOoSPGi TASERUWACLE ChoecH |

. Management at LO9L-3768.
< ;" 2 S e : District / "?___ ?ﬂi.‘ percolation tests (have been/must be) conducte .
EfC caie. Al b Eadt - i -

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EEALTH 4

( ) Pricr to razing of existing structure/s, petitioner sust contact the Division

< Mr. Arnold Jablon
Loning Commiscioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

—
Tt

The repulte are valid until .
Soil per:olation test reesults have expired, Fetitioner should contact

Dear Mr, Jablon:

The Division of Current Planning and Developrent has reviewed the subject
petition and of fers the following comments. The {1tems checked below are
applicable.

JThere are no site phn;:ngifa:tiurs ruilutezing comment.

County Review Group Meeting 15 required.

Enuug Review Group meeting was held and the minutes will be
forward by the Bureau of Public Services.
JThis site is part of a larger tract; therfore it is defined as 2
sybdivisfon. The plan must show the entire tract.
JA record plat will be required ard must be recorded prior

i
{
t to fssuance of a building permit.
he access 1s not satisfactory.
The circulation on this site is not satisfactory.
The parking arrangement is h:ut h:::“n:::r;‘im
lations must be 5 on F
& ::ﬁi#uﬁ:wy :nntﬂn.-. s0ils which are defined as wetlands, and
development on these soils 1s prohibited.
{ jConstruction in or alteration of the floodplain is pronibited
under the provisions of Section 22-98 of the Development
]E:g:}“'mﬁ'nf this site may constitute a potential conflict with
the Baﬁt‘lnm County Master Plan.
)The amended Development Plan was approved by the Planning Boarc

uﬂrﬂ“ ng: Must comoly with Baltimore Gounty an::;p: Manual.

e property is located in a daeficient seivice area as defined by

-79. Mo building permit may be issued until a Reserve
Eulnﬂ:; Iﬁn Certificate has been fssued. The deficient service

n a traffic area controlled by a "D® level

{ }m:lgl;ﬂ:f;:ﬁ a: d‘llﬂntd by B111 178-79, and as conditions change
traffic capacity may become mere limited. The Basic Services Areas
are re-evaliated annually by the County Council.

S Additiong) conments:

T =

David Fields, Acting Chief
Current Planning and Development

January 20, 1987

Mr. Arnold Jablon
Zoning Cormissioner
County Office Buildiry
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Jablon:

The Cepartment of Traffic Engineerinn has no comments for ftems
number 298, 299 “E*,r and 302.

Very truly yours,

Ll .|. ]

S

Michael S. Flanican
Traffic Ungineer Associate 11

MSF-1t

| fﬂfd//';fmo__

Sevage Dispossl ylLlOd—

\  Prior to approval of a Pullding Permit for construction, renovation and/or
installation of equipment for any existing or proposed food mervice facility,
cogplete plans and specifications must be submitted to the Plans Review

ction, Environmental Suppoxt Services, for final review and approval.

{ Prior to naw installation/s of fuel Jurning equipment, the owner sh.ld
contact the Division of Air Pollutiom Control, L94L-3775, to obtain ieguire-
ments for such installation/s before work begins,

{ ) A permit to construct from the Division of Air Poilution Control is required
for such ftems as paint processes, underground gamoline storage tank/s
IE.W'D gallons or more) and any other equipment or process which exhausts
into the atmosphere, ——

{ ) A permit to construct from the Divie‘om of Alr Follution Centrol im requiied
fer any charbroller operation which has a total cooking surface area of five
(5) square feet or more. -

{ ) Prior to approval of a Buliding Permit Applicatioc: for renovations to exist-
ing or construotion of new health care faclilit!es,. nomplete plans and
specifications of the bullding, food service area and type of equipment to
%o used for the food service operation mwst be submitted to the Flans Review

and Approval Section, Divieion of Enginesring and Maintenance, State Departzent

ol Health and Mantal Hyglene for review and approval.

{ } Prior to any new construction or subetantial alteration of pablic swimming
pool, wading peol, bathhouse, saunas, whirlpools, hot tubs, water and ziwerage
fapilities or other appurtenances pertaining to healtl and safety; two (2)
copies of plane and epecifications must be submitted to the Baltimore Jounty
Department of Health for review and approval. For more complete infurmation,
contact the Recreational Myglene Seot’on, Divielon of Environmental Support
Sexrvices.

( ) Pricr to approval for a nureery wobool, owner or applicant must comply with

all Baltimore County regulations. Ffor more complete information, contast
the Divislon of Maternal and Child Health.

( ) if lubrication work and oil changes are performed at this lycation, the
mothod providing for the elimination of waste oil must be in accordance
with dater Resourceas Admini{stration requirecz:.is.

WWO I 4/86

the Divieion of Environzental Support Services to determine whethar
additional tests are required. :

( ) Where water wells are to be used as a source of water supply, & well meetiag
' =t
the minimum Baltizore County Standards must be drilled. i

( ) In accordance with Section 13-117 of the Baltimore County Code, the water
well yield test

shall be valid until =
is not acceptable and must be retested. This must be accomplished

prior to conveyance of property and approval of Building Permit
Applications, e

( ) Prior to occupancy approval, the potability of the water supply must be
verified by collection of bacteriological and chemical water Enplu.

( ) If submission of plans to the County Review Group is required, a Hydro-
geclogical Study and an Environmental Effecta Heport must be submitted,

{ ) Others

AN -

Ian J.” Forrest, Director
BUREAU OF ENVIROMMENTAL SERVICES

WWO 2 4735
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i [ [ [rsf5? PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
A F o el !
G . 7 oo ale ¥, an - o il : TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: A
) DALTIMORE COUNTY BALTIMORE COUNTY . I o ' ¥ 47~ *%b
) FAE DESARTERT DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES iy Ao o Rt ' fescribod La 1he Gedcripaion 9nd Pt tiathed mereto snd Arie 5 Pant pevet Ll T o s
LA Bk STy '- , » = L elo and made a ereol, he n for a
Lﬂm%dmmanﬂmazmﬂa 2584 s TONSON, MARYLAND 21204 1% Al 5 Dundalk , Md 25388 . R . | . P
1 o L] / January 12,1987 ST A Yariance from Section LEOZ-28_(VBZ) ro permit a front yard _setback of ____
- - : Ead: ¥ r 4 ty (20) fe : . :
:: CH%H MEMNCHEE 3 26, 1987 THEEE‘I:MI'IF" i) - “ F . B b nii 2 E I:I -.r-‘t:_in_ll-:ur-f_thl._rrqu EI'E'd. r f'r.t."'_'__{_{fg_}___ff'f!‘_'___-_".
; anuary TOR z Lot A :
: ‘ Mr Arnold Jablon Commissioner I e S e i e E— e
Mr. Arnold Jablon ffi f Tet HoQ
Zruung Cormnmissioner : 1:1 E:E g I:ni:g :tli'the‘?mn-g e e e TR T R T T bt P g
k! : : : esapea . Regulstions ore Countly, the Loning law of Baibimore County; for
] Effﬁ’ - Eimnmg;:fd E:M fj el 2 st ot e PRpLR S following reasoms- | indicate hardship or practicel dificulty H J ¢
3 5 COER N MR R Towser, Marylssd 71700 . Touson Hd. 21204 1. Seed the extension to achieve best sible il 1
: Towscr “eryland 21204 : ' i 8L POEs € ut lzation of existing
o - Bear Fr. Jablons e RERLE .
Cimtouts oa Il 300, -lakiar Siviewcs SemdTIae Neviing.se an Cailem Subject : First Apostolic Faith Gospel Tabernacle Church Exjiditous Variance Hearing 2, Wlth variance we will not be alle to make project cort effective,
. Preperty Gwnery  Firot lﬁ?ltﬂlil: Faith Gospel Tabernacle Church Request T . 3. Bu-nukr of our church's growth curve our congregation must have a
KL: Property Owner: First Apnstolic Faith Gospel Tabernacle Church Lecatiom gﬂ{ﬂ g."]:““ avenue snd. Ash Street : ' tacllity the slze of the one proposed.
Dimtrieti «fle Dub i 4. Benfal of the varfance would pose a particular and real hardship
Lﬂ'l:'d':ll:ln.' EEP.": Eﬂlfﬁ”ﬂ\?ﬂﬂm :-.'IJ'I-I:'IAE-I'I Et-l‘-'EEt uﬂ.:_tm,tmm:m i DEﬁr E-il': . ;:1:;:;.39;3?T51r;u 1'|--'|'||I'I." i.'!".P].I:ll'l.'d ll'ff'l-.‘rl‘ﬂt 'I:l‘ri['n[-ll El.:"n.'i l:lt I!I.-.'
8 r IR
Item No.: 300 zoning Agenda: Meeting of 1/27/87 @ ﬂﬁrﬁﬂwﬁéﬂmﬁﬁﬂﬁ]m Eﬂ.ﬂ“ﬁ.ﬂ'ﬂiw " The Gospel Tabernacle Church is in the planning and permit stage for constructing a 3 I'-;mp{- ly Is 10 be posicd and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Repulations
: T new Church and learned that a forty foot (4U) front yard setback was required , where : ' 1 or we. agree to pay expense: of above Varlance advertising poring, efe. upon fillne of this
Gont lemen : GJI. bullilng and ether miscellanscus permits shall be Tequired bafers the start of eny soowtrection, : as we have only twenty (20) feet. E':I;I:Jnﬁzr:’:dm::::h;iuﬁr:;pw ;;fnf’:z TT{: h'f, hongnd '“* lF!"' Tning .'I:-:E'u-:'f-r:' amd restrictiond of
. A E 1 W3 oF» Loping faw For Halimare County
Pursuant to your request, thoe referenced property has been surveyed by this . €. Besidentisls Two sets of comstrustion drwwings are required te file s parnit apylicatiion, The seal of & e .
i Eur;.!u and r‘lmdmiﬂts belcruﬂr;m_'k:d :h“""ﬁ“ ;x-lﬂm :FP-’E‘HMF and reguired regintersd in Maryland drchitect of Enginesr Le/is not requirsd oo plans aod techoical dats. ; In meeting with zoning officials regarding this matter, we learned that the norrmal :j__:_:‘l_ "'*I ‘}_:rit:ﬁn,.r ‘:f-]ff m:a:TTe
<0 be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property. unde; the penaldes of perjury, th _
= Coemareials g-r sein of eonmirusticn drevings sealed snd algned by & reristersd Lo Marylsnd Arenitsct cycle for the variance procedure is at least two (2) months and possibly longer, :::..I ...hf. .rii.::‘nf F;:'. 51 --i[‘ltijﬁrr:_mwrh
1 el 25 il &4 B2 0T ih dids FOaLRHE
(%) 1. !i'ire hﬂ:i'rm:s for ;:he refemnc-aegnprupe:ty are roguired Jlﬂli ::.'Jr.-a” b b Pl b6 Tequired to flie with & permit application. Naproduced ssals are mot scceptatls. such a time frame that would cause an additional hardship to us. ’ _—
ccategd At Intervals or fect along an dpproved road o 2. 411 Cse G Bed oniract Furchaser lLega: Owner (sl
accordance with Baltimore County Standards as pulilished 5y the mﬁﬁuﬂuh -11:1.- m’i’?ﬂ.“_m:-m;m' I-L.n- ,:ml.ﬁ"ﬂﬂﬁfﬁ_, Flrdt Apostollc F'_"'iiﬁ.h Iﬂpspglirﬁ_. F-F
Deparcoent of Public Works. b - b e T s L S any s TN NML: SRQRLES B TR RO gArTY The probl»m is that a Church decides to undertake a building program, the congregation - S Tpe or Print Name! T‘hl‘_“_ff "r‘:.-,]:"f, ,‘.-“E““h (Fresker Hegglns)
eriericor wall vithin }'=0 of & loteior 1ot Lios., £ 5 s e U AT PrlomeT | : H.
i1 2. A secand means of whicle access s required fur the site, is consulted and involved as a matter of course. The same is true in gur case, except ' ﬁﬁ.n“_.,t'-r:jﬁfhh,- JH"'J f*’WF “
' F. Tha siructure doss not sppesr 1o camply with Teble 505 fer permiseskls haightfers te that our plans call for us to occupy our new st % T emmamre = R e Wit ? N v
o i} 3. The vehicle dead end condition shown at . THr e Y e SiEiee st By smulieesd wtl) ﬁn_-r' m-m;hﬁ{fﬁmﬂm" i ey Strueture ng later-than nid<August 1967, Bunaol] i = =
v Tpe in providel. Ses Table LO1 and 505 and have your irchitect/Enginesr contect 1h1s departset. This possible only if we are able to break ground no later than mid March 1987, therefare, ERL i S e Lo ik
3 — .-. e e ey ol . s = oo -,_l-._. I_ Y L - = ___...l'__,____.._,_.._ :
e; = _ _ . G. The requeeted verimes srpears to sesflict vith Sectim(e) . . o Yos BultEmore a speedy hearing is of the utmost importance to our building program, otherwise the i B Sl s : baer N
:-;}f XCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Deparement. Gt whole program will be seriously hampered. I— _ A b kg N ) . ""_‘:i
i City and State Ty bkt R 0 117 -,
_:'j { ) 4. The gite shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the . . N. :';l:“ ";rﬂﬂmdhhr—rrﬂl:..r:t:un.:‘n_ﬁlﬁfxnm -::i:tu"; d oz B o
F Flor. ' ascoyishle camartract = LE W ﬂ'!'.' . Adng -~ - o1 ' -
¥ Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operaticn mﬁuﬁ.t;‘mwt;rmu:m:; wes. Hn'l-:.ﬁ“ﬂ'lﬂl-'l:' As a consequence, we respectfully request a hearing at the garl'lst possible date _ Attorney for Petitione i"' — - |
a0 Ml —
‘% " x) 5. The buildings and structures existing or propossd on the site shall AT M RIS IR W yie IuTINIRG. ot regarding this matter. 206 Balnew Street 285-1386 € 295
g comply with all applicable reguirements of the National Fire Protect.on I. Toe propesst ) - Fhome Mo F 255
B Associacion Standard Mo, 10l *Life Safety Code®, 1976 edition prior eopy of Section imumi‘:u“m“ Ehﬁtﬂ“ﬂilrh?‘-giﬂ‘ﬂim?ﬁ 'u::.':".:“i Dundalk, Mp 21223
i O DCCUDANCY. slevations abeve sea level far the 1ot wnd the finish fleor levels inclubing basement. THANK YOU FOR CONMSIDERATION > i sl e e PR e
| A ity asel alate
. . Ju  Commentan
344! * ) £+ Site plans are approved, as drawn. BElvd, . . L o
-. q E SIHEEEL‘ TEUHE . Name, aldrvues and pocce memnber of legal owner, ooo-

; % ; IPiet purchawer Or mepresentative 8 be oontacted
: v ! 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has nc comments, at this time.

,, 5 e , Bishop Heggpins
- ) 3 3 24 I b 333 --Nungalk, MR.21222 .. BB S R
Loted and %{J -.,‘i d ’ 1 K. Hﬂmﬁuﬂﬁ: ﬂ:mt:m—:u::- provided by the drawings wibeiried to e Ofice y e@tizé’ifﬁ /ﬁr‘f Ciry and State Mame
arEacion

| b conriresd a0 the Nall exiemt of any permit, o7 Smgires ]
Approvec: the Siplicant may ebtain additicedl inf by risiting Necm 137 of the County CIZice Builtins at 115 Presker reggins e g : s e
re Prevention Burcau 2 e . BISHOP Allorney's Telepnone ho - . 282=-3430. ____. ..‘fﬂ.:u TS TR 1 1, ) . 1 27 Sk
B 5 iy ] Phone Mo
i BTi . L. Barnbas, Thie” ' ' Q =
g ik PRI T Prtety ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Beitimore County, this __ _1th __  gay |
. 2 Febeus : |
i > s Ll s R T T e —— i
L = = i L S eCt matller o s patition be adver as
T "1 par o -I'-I‘qﬂlrtﬂ by ’-ip-'-l Zoning Law of Baltimore County, 1o 'wo newspapers of general cirrulation throg
| —— M - ™ oul Baltimore !.:'.q_;ti'rj; that properiy be posted. and that the public hear ng be had before the
rTrhe .--E_:u*”'l'-l:'l-'-'!':!;:i'- e L ' u " N, L B - i 7 5 :: Commissioner of Balomore County in Room 106, Count Office Buikding (n Towson Raltimore
o i 1 =4 ! L i (1 - el
Phone: 687-6922 o) :\1 County, on the ... dayof Pl __ g 10815 ek
@@ il & @ & € un
T B -
FRANK S. LEE i R 5 SRR R S 2 S
L] E N :E-E__-_-&u - ‘I-—-r--r----.—[:-———-—
nieg f BaMrmore Coun
" Reglotared Land Surveyor PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER & ih ¥
SE/Corner of Balnew Ave. & Ash 0O o i ower
1277 NEIGHBORS AVE. — BALTIMORE, MD. 21237 12th Election District - 7th Councilmanic District .t. (206 Balnew Ave.), : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY G4a&
Decerber 10, 1 '.:h District
» 1986 Cage No, HBT7-380-A Al :
FIRST APOSTOLIC FAITH GOSPEL Case No. B7-380-A
Goapel Tabarnacle TABERNACLE CHURCH, Peritioner : M T e Iy A T ey = Tt e

|
. B ¥ Y n a e e
I oa = » = @

12th District Ealtimore County, Maryland (206 Balnew Avenue)

-
=

Beginning for the same at the southeast corner of BEalnew Avenue and Ash
Street, also at the northwest corner of ici 1, as laid out and sho'n on the pat of
"Balnew”, sajd plat being recorded among the land records of Ealtimore County in
Flat Book 10 follo 22; thence runding and binding on the southeast side of Ealnew St
i South 67 degrees 08 minutes Z20.seconds East 200 feet to the divisicn line betwsen ™~
v lots 5 and 6, thence leaving Balmew Street and bindirg on part of said division line
South 22 degrees 51 miuutes 40 seconds West 52,20 feet, thence crossing lots 6 and 7
South 52 degrees 19 minutes 24 secconds East 74,53 feet to the division line betwsen

ENTRY OF APrEARANCE

DATE AND TIME:  Monday, April 6, 1587, at 10:15 a.m,

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue,

Towson, Maryland Please enter the appearance of the People’s Counsel in the above-

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and captioned macter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or other
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:
proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or
Petition for Zoning Variance to permit & front yard setback of 20 feet

in lieu of the regeaired 40 feet final Order.
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